



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

IPS- Commuted Leave to Dr. Sanjeeb Kumar Patjoshi IPS (KL-1991), Chairman & Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing & Construction Corporation Ltd. Thiruvananthapuram- Sanctioned - Orders issued.

General Administration (AIS-C) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.606/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08-02-2024

Read 1. G.O (Rt) No.5684/2023/GAD dated 22.12.2023.

2. Leave Application dated 16.01.2024 from Dr.Sanjeeb Kumar Patjoshi IPS, Chairman & Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing & Construction Corporation Ltd.

ORDER

In continuation to the commuted leave sanctioned as per the Government Order read above, Dr. Sanjeeb Kumar Patjoshi IPS (KL-1991), Chairman & Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing & Construction Corporation LTD is granted commuted leave for 6 days from 07.01.2024 to 12.01.2024, with permission to suffix the holidays on 13.01.2024, 14.01.2024 & 15.01.2024, on medical certificate, subject to eligibility.

> (By order of the Governor) MANIKANTAN R JOINT SECRETARY

To:-

- Dr.Sanjeeb Kumar Patjoshi IPS, Chairman & Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing & Construction Corporation LTD.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 5. The Web & New Media (I & PRD).
- 6. Stock File/Office Copy.

Section Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The CA to Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.